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Mﬂ[jmu Vehicle History Report™

2018 NISSAN ROGUE, -~ [¥3
SPORT S "

VIN: JN1BJ1CP1JW163083 -
WAGON 4 DR ®
2.0L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
13 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

™ personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Florida

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/24 at
12:22:55 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

INGENN x| Additional History s

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check Mileage
Inconsistent mileage indicated. Inconsistency
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near Recall Reported
you to schedule an appointment.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Eﬂmﬂm@ Title HiStory ~ Back To Top

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Warranty Expired



Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[EIGEN x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2018
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 5 years
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida
Estimated miles driven per year -
Last reported odometer reading -
EIAGEN x| Detailed History
Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2018
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/10/2018 Nissan North America, Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Inc. original dealer
06/29/2018 12 AutoNation Nissan . Vehicle serviced
Kendall % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
Palmetto Bay, FL -Vehicle washed/detailed
305-707-0144
07/25/2018 AutoNation Nissan & Vehicle serviced
Kendall >

Palmetto Bay, FL ~ Back To Top



09/25/2018

02/25/2019

08/19/2019

09/27/2019

02/15/2020

Al

02/24/2020

07/30/2020

2944

7,844

12,935

13,205

17,803

305-707-0144

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

AutoNation Nissan
Kendall

Palmetto Bay, FL
305-707-0144

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

AutoNation Nissan
Kendall

Palmetto Bay, FL
305-707-0144

H Greg Nissan Kendall
Village Of Palmetto Bay,
FL

877-201-7528

4.1/5.0
808 Verified Reviews

Customer
@ 11,287 Favorites

H Greg Nissan Kendall
Village Of Palmetto Bay,
FL

877-201-7528

4.1/5.0

808 Verified Reviews
29 Customer
v 11,287 Favorites

H Greg Nissan Kendall
Village Of Palmetto Bay,
FL
877-201-7528

- 4.1/5.0
808 Verified Reviews

Customer
@ 11,287 Favorites

&

&%

Vehicle purchase reported

-Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-First owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Oil and filter changed

-Tires rotated

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Tires rotated

- Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

-Tires rotated ‘

T\‘
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08/31/2020

04/12/2021

08/03/2021

12/21/2021

06/06/2022

08/30/2022

12/27/2022

22,257

28,309

33,477

38,494

03/23/2023

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

H Greg Nissan Kendall
Village Of Palmetto Bay,
FL

877-201-7528

. 4.1/5.0

808 Verified Reviews
Customer
11,287 Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

H Greg Nissan Kendall
Village Of Palmetto Bay,
FL

877-201-7528

4.1/5.0

808 Verified Reviews
Customer
& 11,287 Favorites

H Greg Nissan Kendall

Village Of Palmetto Bay,
FL
877-201-7528

4.1/5.0

808 Verified Reviews
Customer
¥ 11,287 covorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

H Greg Nissan Kendall

Village Of Palmetto Bay,
FL
877-201-7528

- 4.1/5.0

808 Verified Reviews
Customer
$ 11,287 Favorites

Nissan North America
Inc.

%

A

X

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as p
-Loan or lien reported

ersonal vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as p
-Loan or lien reported

ersonal vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- 0il and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as p
-Loan or lien reported

ersonal vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #23V-093
-Recall #R22C9 ROGUE |
NTB23-068

A Back To Top
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- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

Description: CERTAIN 2014-2020 ROGUE AND 2017-2022 ROGUE SPORT VEHICLES ARE
EQUIPPED WITH A JACKKNIFE KEY THAT MAY NOT HOLD THE KEY BLADE IN THE
EXTENDED OPEN POSITION. OVER TIME THE INTERNAL PIVOT OF THE JACKKNIFE KEY
MAY WEAKEN AND THE KEY COULD UNLOCK AND ROTATE DOWNWARDS.

IF THE VEHRICLE IS DRIVEN WITH THE KEY IN THE COLLAPSED POSITION, CONTACT WITH
THE KEY FOB BY THE DRIVER COULD INADVERTENTLY TURN THE VEHICLE OFF WHILE
DRIVING, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: THE FINAL REMEDY IS NOW AVAILABLE. THE DEALER WILL INSERT A SPACER
INTO THE KEY BLADE STORAGE SLOT OF THE FOB SO THE KEY BLADE IS IN THE
EXTENDED OPEN POSITION AND CANNOT BE FOLDED DOWN. OWNERS SHOULD BRING

ALL KEYS AND FOBS FOR THE AFFECTED VEHICLE WITH THEM TO THE DEALERSHIP
WHEN HAVING THE REMEDY PERFORMED, AS THE REMEDY WILL RESULT IN
DEACTIVATION OF ANY KEYS AND FOBS THAT ARE NOT REGISTERED AT THE TIME OF

FL
877-201-7528

- 4.1/5.0
808 Verified Reviews

t REPAIR.
07/12/2023 43,512 HGreg Nissan Kendall &% Vehicle serviced
Village Of Palmetto Bay, ¢® -Maintenance inspection completed
FL - Oil and filter changed
877-201-7528 -Tires rotated
~4.1/5.0
808 Verified Reviews
Customer
® 11,287 Favorites
08/04/2023 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Miami, FL -Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red
10/15/2023 46,972  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
10/19/2023 Nissan Certified Dealer Offered for sale as a Nissan Certified
Miami, FL Pre-Owned vehicle
@ Certified Pre-Owned
10/20/2023 46,973  H Greg Nissan Kendall }}: Vehicle serviced
Village Of Palmetto Bay, ® -Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Oil and filter changed

-Front brake pads replace
A BackToTop




10/21/2023

10/26/2023 21,460

03/08/2024

Customer

' 11,287 Favorites

L
{, X j’

HGreg Nissan Kendall

Palmetto Bay, FL

877-201-7528
4.1/5.0

808 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,287 Favorites

Nissan Certified Dealer
Miami, FL

..Q». Certified Pre-Owned
NS

?\'.5

CAR 4

.i FOX

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Vol

N

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle offered for sale

Sold as a Nissan Certified Pre-Owned
vehicle

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[HEGIELY ) Glossary

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous rea
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency”. In this case, you should verify th

your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

ding but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback

-~ Back To Top



Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: 3 facebook.com/CARFAX ] @cArraxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

6/3/24 12:22:55 PM (CDT)
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